On or about July 10, 1990, 
the Court signed an Agreed Order of Dismissal signed 
by Robert J. Wilson, attorney for Plaintiff and by Marc 
H. Fanning, Attorney for Defendant. To date, Respond­
ent has not paid Dickson his settlement of approxi­
mately Six Thousand Five Hundred Dollars 
($6,500.00).

In connection with the DICKSON COM­
PLAINT, Movant, Robert J. Wilson, has

committed professional misconduct in viola­
tion of Rules 1.14(a), 8.04(a)(1), 8.04(a)(3), 
8.04(a)(7), 8.04(a)(8), and 8.04(a)(10) of the 
Texas Disciplinary Rules of Professional Con­